Course Name

Aerospace Engineering

Aerospace Engineering

Agricultural and Food Engineering
Agricultural and Food Engineering

Applied Geology

Applied Geology

Architecture

Architecture

Artificial Intelligence

Artificial Intelligence

Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering
Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering
Chemical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Chemistry

Chemistry

Civil Engineering

Civil Engineering

Computer Science and Engineering
Computer Science and Engineering
Economics

Economics

Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering
Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering
Exploration Geophysics

Exploration Geophysics

Industrial and Systems Engineering
Industrial and Systems Engineering
Instrumentation Engineering
Instrumentation Engineering

IIT Kharagpur JoSAA Round 2 Cutoff - EWS CATEGORY

Seat Type
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS

Gender

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including Supernumerary)

Opening Rank Closing Rank

628
1513
1509
3247
1799
4289
2835
4976
120
355
1288
2838
710
1858
1742
3837
1032
2293
53
171
698
1971
268
847
185
519
1877
4287
510
1665
403
1663

938
1513
1733
3462
2049
4289
2967
4976
138
355
1386
2838
856
2117
1893
3837
1177
2357
67
306
986
1971
336
974
226
802
1955
4287
736
1665
466
1663



Manufacturing Science and Engineering
Manufacturing Science and Engineering
Mathematics and Computing

Mathematics and Computing

Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering
Mining Engineering

Mining Engineering

Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture
Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture
Physics

Physics

EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)

772

2407
117

757

497

1435
1292
2637
1359
3189
1441
2531
1478
3668

1251
2407
223

757

656

1864
1353
2697
1523
3206
1650
3390
1701
3668



