IIT Kharagpur JoSAA Round 2 Cutoff - EWS CATEGORY							
Course Name	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank			
Aerospace Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	628	938			
Aerospace Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1513	1513			
Agricultural and Food Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1509	1733			
Agricultural and Food Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3247	3462			
Applied Geology	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1799	2049			
Applied Geology	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4289	4289			
Architecture	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2835	2967			
Architecture	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4976	4976			
Artificial Intelligence	EWS	Gender-Neutral	120	138			
Artificial Intelligence	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	355	355			
Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1288	1386			
Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2838	2838			
Chemical Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	710	856			
Chemical Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1858	2117			
Chemistry	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1742	1893			
Chemistry	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3837	3837			
Civil Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1032	1177			
Civil Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2293	2357			
Computer Science and Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	53	67			
Computer Science and Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	171	306			
Economics	EWS	Gender-Neutral	698	986			
Economics	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1971	1971			
Electrical Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	268	336			
Electrical Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	847	974			
Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	185	226			
Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	519	802			
Exploration Geophysics	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1877	1955			
Exploration Geophysics	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4287	4287			
Industrial and Systems Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	510	736			
Industrial and Systems Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1665	1665			
Instrumentation Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	403	466			
Instrumentation Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1663	1663			

Manufacturing Science and Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	772	1251
Manufacturing Science and Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2407	2407
Mathematics and Computing	EWS	Gender-Neutral	117	223
Mathematics and Computing	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	757	757
Mechanical Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	497	656
Mechanical Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1435	1864
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1292	1353
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2637	2697
Mining Engineering	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1359	1523
Mining Engineering	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3189	3206
Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1441	1650
Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2531	3390
Physics	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1478	1701
Physics	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3668	3668